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Note: This enrollment workshop will be held at the same location as the Denti-Cal Basic & EDI seminar.  

Date/Time: 
Thursday, February 6, 2014 

8:00 AM- 4:00 PM 

 

Register Now! 

County: 
Orange 

NEED MORE INFORMATION? 

http://www.aapd.org/media/Policies_Guidelines/G_CariesRiskAssessment.pdf
http://www.aapd.org/media/Policies_Guidelines/G_Periodicity.pdf
http://www.aapd.org/media/Policies_Guidelines/G_CariesRiskAssessmentChart.pdf
http://www.aapd.org/media/Policies_Guidelines/G_InfantOralHealthCare.pdf
http://www.mchoralhealth.org/highlights/dentalhome.html
http://www.mchoralhealth.org/Topics/flvarnish.html
http://www.mchoralhealth.org/Topics/ds.html
http://timssonline.cda.org/TPRO/timssnet/products/tnt_products.cfm?Subsystem=ORD&primary_id=06366&product_class_description=OnlineCourses&product_class=ED&action=long&format=table&secondary_id=null
https://www.surveymonkey.com/s/ML5VBWC
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&docid=mKu5LG6In-zR4M&tbnid=s6RY9bmCULsDaM:&ved=0CAUQjRw&url=http%3A%2F%2Fbeinsocialmedia.wordpress.com%2F&ei=9uPnUsTqII3xoATJ24L4Cg&bvm=bv.59930103,d.cGU&psig=AFQjCNGB7wfIqivG


 

Note: These services are not a benefit for beneficiaries 21 and over until the May 1, 2014 

implementation date. 

Procedure Description 

D0150 Comprehensive oral evaluation - new or established patient 

D0210 Intraoral - complete series (including bitewings) 

D0220 Intraoral - periapical first film 

D0230 Intraoral - periapical each additional film 

D0270 Bitewing - single film 

D0272 Bitewings - two films 

D0274 Bitewings - four films 

D0330 Panoramic film 

D0350 Oral/Facial photographic images 

Procedure Description 

D1110 Prophylaxis - adult 

D1204 Topical application of fluoride - adult 

D1206 Topical fluoride varnish; therapeutic application for moderate to high caries risk patients - adult 21 and over 

http://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/billNavClient.xhtml?bill_id=201320140AB82&search_keywords=
http://www.denti-cal.ca.gov/provsrvcs/manuals/sec5/Section_5.pdf


Procedure Description 

D2140 Amalgam - one surface, primary or permanent 

D2150 Amalgam - two surfaces, primary or permanent 

D2160 Amalgam - three surfaces, primary or permanent 

D2161 Amalgam - four or more surfaces, primary or permanent 

D2330 Resin-based composite - one surface, anterior 

D2331 Resin-based composite - two surfaces, anterior 

D2332 Resin-based composite - three surfaces, anterior 

D2335 Resin-based composite - four or more surfaces or involving incisal angle (anterior) 

D2390 Resin-based composite crown, anterior 

D2391 Resin-based composite - one surface, posterior 

D2392 Resin-based composite - two surfaces, posterior 

D2393 Resin-based composite - three surfaces, posterior 

D2394 Resin-based composite - four or more surfaces, posterior 

D2931 Prefabricated stainless steel crown - permanent tooth 

D2932 Prefabricated resin crown 

D2933 Prefabricated stainless steel crown with resin window 

D2952 Post and core in addition to crown, indirectly fabricated 

D2954 Prefabricated post and core in addition to crown 

Procedure Description 

D3310 Endodontic therapy, anterior tooth (excluding final restoration) 

D3346 Retreatment of previous root canal therapy - anterior 



Procedure Description 

D5110 Complete denture - maxillary 

D5120 Complete denture - mandibular 

D5130 Immediate denture - maxillary 

D5140 Immediate denture - mandibular 

D5410 Adjust complete denture - maxillary 

D5411 Adjust complete denture - mandibular 

D5510 Repair broken complete denture base 

D5520 Replace missing or broken teeth - complete denture (each tooth) 

D5610 Repair resin denture base 

D5730 Reline complete maxillary denture (chairside) 

D5731 Reline complete mandibular denture (chairside) 

D5750 Reline complete maxillary denture (laboratory) 

D5751 Reline complete mandibular denture (laboratory) 

D5850 Tissue conditioning, maxillary 

D5851 Tissue conditioning, mandibular 

D5860 Overdenture - complete, by report 

http://www.denti-cal.ca.gov




 
 
 


 
 
 


(R 1/14)  


ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER (EFT) ENROLLMENT FORM 
 


PROVIDER INFORMATION 
1. Provider Name: 2. Doing Business As Name (DBA): 


3. Provider Address – Street: 4. City:  5. State/Province: 6. ZIP Code/Postal Code: 


   


PROVIDER IDENTIFIERS INFORMATION 
7. Provider Federal Tax Identification Number (TIN) or Employer Identification Number (EIN): 
 


8. National Provider Identifier (NPI): 


 


PROVIDER CONTACT INFORMATION 
9. Provider Contact Name: 10. Telephone Number: 11. Email Address: 


 


FINANCIAL INSTITUTION INFORMATION 
12. Financial Institution Name: 13. Financial Institution Routing Number: 


14. Type of Account at Financial Institution:  Checking  Savings 


15. Provider’s Account Number with Financial Institution: 16. Account Number Linkage to Provider Identifier (NPI): 


17. Reason for Submission:  New Enrollment  Change Enrollment  Cancel Enrollment 


18. .                                                                                               INCLUDE WITH ENROLLMENT SUBMISSION 


 


VOIDED CHECK 
 


*** TAPE HERE OR ATTACH BANK LETTER *** 
 


 


 


 
19. 


    


 Authorized Signature - Written Signature of Person Submitting Enrollment  Submission Date  


     


 Printed Name of Person Submitting Enrollment  


 


 


Mail the completed form to:  Denti-Cal, Attention: Provider Enrollment Department, P.O. Box 15609, Sacramento, CA  95852-0609.  
To check status, call (800) 423-0507. 


 
To research and resolve a late or missing Healthcare EFT Standards payment, please contact the Denti-Cal Telephone Service Center at (800) 423-0507. 


Late or missing is defined as a maximum elapsed time of four business days following the receipt of the associated v5010X12 835 transaction. 
 


For Denti-Cal Use Only: Date Entered: Initials: 


DENTI-CAL 
CALIFORNIA MEDI-CAL DENTAL PROGRAM 
P.O. BOX 15609 
SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA  95852-0609 
Phone 800-423-0507   Web www.denti-cal.ca.gov 


 


 







Instructions for Completing the Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) 
Enrollment Form 


 
By submitting this form, the provider is authorizing Denti-Cal to electronically post earnings into their 
designated account. 
 
For assistance in completing the Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) Enrollment form, please contact Denti-
Cal (800) 423-0507 (e-mail: denti-caledi@delta.org). These instructions may also be found in the 
Providers Application Forms section on the Denti-Cal website at www.denti-cal.ca.gov. 
 
PROVIDER INFORMATION 


1. Enter the provider name 
2. If using a doing business as name (DBA) enter the DBA 
3. Enter the provider service office street address 
4. Enter the service office city 
5. Enter the service office state 
6. Enter the service office zip code 


 
PROVIDER IDENTIFIERS INFORMATION 


7. Depending on how earnings are reported enter the provider tax identification number (TIN) or 
Employer Identification number (EIN) or Social Security Number (SSN)  


8. Enter the provider National Provider Identifier (NPI) for the service office location 
 
PROVIDER CONTACT INFORMATION 


9. Enter the contact name 
10. Enter the telephone number for the service office 
11. Enter the provider email address 


 
FINANCIAL INSTITUTION INFORMATION 
12. Enter the name of the financial institution (Bank) name 
13. Enter the routing number for the provider financial institution the routing number is a nine digit 


number and is located to the left of the account number. 
 


TYPE OF ACCOUNT AT FINANCIAL INSTITUTION 
14. Check the box for “Checking” or “Savings” 
15. Enter the account number 
16. Enter the service office NPI  


 
REASON FOR SUBMISSION 
17. Check the EFT action “New Enrollment”, “Change Enrollment” or Cancel Enrollment” 


 
OTHER 
18. Attach a pre-imprinted voided check to the form in the blank space provided, or include a letter from 


the bank signed by an authorized agent confirming the provider account information to include:  
Name on the account, Account Number, American Bankers Association Routing Number and the 
Account Number. 


19. Sign and date the EFT form; requires the provider’s original signature. Print the name of the person 
submitting the enrollment form. 


 
Mail the completed form to:  Denti-Cal 
 Attention:  Provider Enrollment Department 


 P.O. Box 15609 
 Sacramento, CA  95852-0609.   
 


To check status, call (800) 423-0507. 


 
 


To research and resolve a late or missing Healthcare EFT Standards payment, please contact the Denti-Cal 
Telephone Service Center at (800) 423-0507.  Late or missing is defined as a maximum elapsed time of four 
business days following the receipt of the associated v5010X12 835 transaction. 


 


 



mailto:denti-caledi@delta.org

http://www.denti-cal.ca.gov/





Instructions for Completing the Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) 
Enrollment Form 


 
Providers can request a receipt of the information provided in the Corporate Credit or Debit Entry (CCD)+ 
addenda record of EFT transactions from their financial institutions. This addenda record includes the 
Denti-Cal assigned check number and the Denti-Cal Tax ID number.  Providers can then use this 
information to reconcile EFT payments with their X12 835 Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) transactions. 
 
To maximize the benefits available through the CAQH CORE Reassociation Rule, providers must reach 
out to their financial institution and request that the necessary data for reassociation of an EFT and 
Electronic Remittance Advice (ERA) be sent with each payment. Providers may use the sample letter 
below as a template that can be customized and provided to bank contacts.  


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


SAMPLE LETTER FROM PROVIDER TO FINANCIAL INSTITUTION 
TO REQUEST RECEIPT OF THE NACHA CCD+ ACH PAYMENT RELATED INFORMATION 


 
<date> 
 
< key contacts at financial institution> 
<key contacts job title> 
<financial institution name> 
 
Re: Request for ACH Payment Related Information for <Account Name and Account Number> 


Dear <key contacts at financial institution>, 


The Affordable Care Act (ACA) mandates Healthcare Operating Rules to support the adoption of electronic 
payments across the healthcare industry. <name of provider organization> would like to benefit from the 
Healthcare Operating Rules which assist providers in automating reassociation of EFT payments and electronic 
remittance advices.  


The NACHA Operating Rules, which align with the Healthcare Operating Rules, require a Receiving Depository 
Financial Institution (RDFI) to provide or make available, either automatically or upon request, all data 
contained within the ACH Payment Related Information field (including the TRN Reassociation Trace Number) 
of the Addenda Record, no later than the opening of business on the second Banking Day following the 
Settlement Date. The NACHA rules also require the RDFI to offer or make available to the healthcare provider 
an option to receive or access the Payment Related Information via a secure, electronic means. This change to 
the NACHA Operating Rules was made to support changes in the healthcare industry due to the ACA.  


The purpose of this communication is to formally request receipt of ACH Payment Related Information for all 
CCD+ EFT payments received by <name of provider organization> for <Account Name and Account Number> 
to enable reassociation of EFT payments with electronic remittance advices. Please provide <name of provider 
organization> additional information on our options to receive secure, electronic delivery of the ACH Payment 
Related Information for including: 


<Note from CAQH CORE: the below list is only an example of the types of things your organization may want to 
consider asking about and may be customized> 


 Options for receiving the ACH Payment Related Information  


 Approaches for testing the electronic delivery method to receive the ACH Payment Related 
Information 


 Information regarding to the length of time to implement delivery of the ACH Payment Related 
Information 


 Information about any fees associated with establishing electronic delivery of the ACH Payment 
Related Information 


Thank you in advance for your assistance. If you should have any questions, please contact <key contact at 
provider organization> at XXX-XXX-XXXX. If we do not receive a response, we will follow-up on this 
<email/letter> via phone in one week.  


Sincerely, 


<your name> 
<your job title> 
<name of provider organization> 
<your phone number> 


 
 





		DC04-13388 Attach 1

		DC04-13388 Attach 2






 


 
 
 


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


 
 


 
DTN: B-EDI-FRM-048.A 


ELECTRONIC REMITTANCE ADVICE (ERA) ENROLLMENT FORM 
 
 


PROVIDER INFORMATION 
1. Provider Name: 2. Doing Business As Name (DBA): 


3. Provider Address – Street: 4. City:  5. State/Province: 6. ZIP Code/Postal Code: 


   


PROVIDER IDENTIFIERS INFORMATION 
7. Provider Federal Tax Identification Number (TIN) or Employer Identification Number (EIN): 
 


8. National Provider Identifier (NPI): 


 


PROVIDER CONTACT INFORMATION 
9. Provider Contact Name: 10. Telephone Number: 11. Email Address: 


 


ELECTRONIC REMITTANCE ADVICE INFORMATION 
Preference for Aggregation of Remittance Data (Account Number Linkage to Provider Identifier) 


12. National Provider Identifier (NPI 


13. Method of Retrieval:  The only method of retrieval from Denti-Cal is Secure FTP. 


 


ELECTRONIC REMITTANCE ADVICE CLEARINGHOUSE INFORMATION 
14. Clearinghouse Name: 


 


ELECTRONIC REMITTANCE ADVICE VENDOR INFORMATION 


15. Vendor Name: 


16. Reason for Submission:  New Enrollment  Change Enrollment  Cancel Enrollment 


17. 


    


 
Authorized Signature  Submission Date 


 


 Printed Name of Person Submitting Enrollment  
 


Mail the completed form to:  Denti-Cal, Attention: Provider Enrollment Department, P.O. Box 15609, Sacramento, CA  95852-0609. 
To check status, call (916) 853-7373 and ask for EDI Support. 


 
To research and resolve a late or missing v5010 X12 835, please contact Denti-Cal EDI Support at (916) 853-7373 (e-mail: denti-caledi@delta.org). 
Late or missing is defined as a maximum elapsed time of four business days following the receipt of an associated Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT). 


 
 


For Denti-Cal Use Only: Date Entered:  Initials:  


DENTI-CAL 
CALIFORNIA MEDI-CAL DENTAL PROGRAM 
P.O. BOX 15609 
SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA  95852-0609 
Phone 800-423-0507   Web www.denti-cal.ca.gov 



mailto:denti-caledi@delta.org





 


Instructions for Completing the Electronic Remittance Advice (ERA) 
Enrollment Form 


 
 
By submitting this form, the provider is authorizing Denti-Cal to provide remittance data electronically. 
 
The ERA is the v5010 X12 835 transaction.  For assistance in completing the Electronic Remittance 
Advice (ERA) Enrollment form, please contact Denti-Cal EDI Support at (916) 853-7373 (e-mail: denti-
caledi@delta.org). These instructions may also be found in the EDI section on the Denti-Cal website at 
www.denti-cal.ca.gov. 
 
 
PROVIDER INFORMATION 


1. Enter the provider name 
2. If using a doing business as name (DBA) enter the DBA 
3. Enter the provider service office street address 
4. Enter the service office city 
5. Enter the service office state 
6. Enter the service office zip code 


 
PROVIDER IDENTIFIERS INFORMATION 


7. Depending on how earnings are reported enter the provider tax identification number (TIN) or 
Employer Identification number (EIN) or Social Security Number (SSN)  


8. Enter the provider National Provider Identifier (NPI) for the service office location 
 
PROVIDER CONTACT INFORMATION 


9. Enter the contact name 
10. Enter the telephone number for the service office 
11. Enter the provider email address 


 
ELECTRONIC REMITTANCE ADVICE INFORMATION 
12. Enter the provider National Provider Identifier (NPI) for the service office location;  must match the 


preference for ERA payment. 
13. Method of retrieval: The only method of retrieval from Denti-Cal is Secure FTP. 


 
ELECTRONIC REMITTANCE ADVICE CLEARINGHOUSE INFORMATION 
14. If applicable, enter the name of the provider’s Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) clearinghouse 


 
ELECTRONIC REMITTANCE ADVICE VENDOR INFORMATION 
15. If applicable, enter the name of the provider’s Practice Management System/Software vendor 


 
REASON FOR SUBMISSION 
16. Check the ERA action “New Enrollment”, “Change Enrollment” or Cancel Enrollment” 


 
OTHER 
17. Sign and date the ERA form; requires the provider’s original signature 


 
 


Mail the completed form to: Denti-Cal 
    Attention: Provider Enrollment Department 
     P.O. Box 15609 
    Sacramento, CA  95852-0609.  
 
To check status, call (916) 853-7373 and ask for EDI Support. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
DTN: B-EDI-FRM-048.A 
 


To research and resolve a late or missing v5010 X12 835, please contact Denti-Cal EDI Support at (916) 853-
7373 (e-mail: denti-caledi@delta.org). Late or missing is defined as a maximum elapsed time of four business 
days following the receipt of an associated Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT). 


 
 


 



mailto:denti-caledi@delta.org
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B-EDI-FRM-031.F 


 
PROVIDER SERVICE OFFICE ELECTRONIC DATA INTERCHANGE 


OPTION SELECTION FORM 
 


Reason for Submission:  New Enrollment  Change Enrollment  Cancel Enrollment 
 


Provider Name: National Provider Identifier (NPI): 


Doing Business As Name (DBA): 


Provider Address – Street: City: State: ZIP Code: 


Provider Contact Name: Telephone Number: 


Software/Practice Management System: Email Address: 


   


 


EDI INPUT/OUTPUT OPTIONS 
 


Identify the INPUT FROM and RETURN OUTPUT OPTIONS for your office in the fields below. 
For assistance, contact EDI Support at (916) 853-7373 or by email to denti-caledi@delta.org. 


 


INPUT FROM:  Service Office (SO) 


  Billing Office (BO) 


  Clearinghouse (CH)  NAME:   


 


 You will submit Claims, TARs and Adjustments (ANSI X 12 837). 


 Will you also submit NOAs electronically?  YES  NO 


 Will you also submit Claim Status Inquiry (ANSI X 12 276)?  YES  NO 


     


RETURN OUTPUT OPTIONS when available (shaded options are standard or mandatory): 


EDI Document  


Electronic RTDs  YES   NO  


Electronic NOAs  YES   NO  


Electronic EOB Supplemental Claim Data  (If YES:    SUMMARY or  DETAIL)  YES   NO  


Electronic X-Ray/Attachment Labels           (If YES:    1-UP  or   3-UP)  YES     


Report of Documents Awaiting Return Information (CP-0-978-P)  YES     


Report of EDI Documents Received (CP-0-973-P)  YES     


Claim Status Inquiry Response (ANSI X 12 277)  YES   NO  


       
 


     


 Authorized Signature  Submission Date  


  


Return completed form to: Medi-Cal Dental Program 
Provider Enrollment 
P.O. Box 15609 
Sacramento, CA 95852-0609 


 


For Denti-Cal Use Only: C/H ID: Remote ID: P/W: CV: 


DENTI-CAL 


CALIFORNIA MEDI-CAL DENTAL PROGRAM 


P.O. BOX 15609 


SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA  95852-0609 


Phone 800-423-0507   Web www.denti-cal.ca.gov 
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